508887744 11/25/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI653945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interests at Reel/Frame 054001/0335

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent	11/22/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Ellucian Company LLC
Street Address:	2003 Edmund Halley Dr., Suite 500
City:	Reston
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20191

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10010783
Application Number:	10010070
Application Number:	10008342
Application Number:	12027214
Application Number:	11424817
Application Number:	15180715
Application Number:	16816769

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8007130755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Violet

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Violet
SIGNATURE:	Michael Violet
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2024

PATENT 508887744 REEL: 069438 FRAME: 0702

Total Attachments: 6 source-Release Patent Cover Sheet (signed)#

source=Release Patent Cover Sheet (signed)#page1.tiff

source=Release Patent Cover Sheet (signed)#page2.tiff source=Release Patent Cover Sheet (signed)#page3.tiff

source=Release Patent Cover Sheet (signed)#page4.tiff

source=Release Patent Cover Sheet (signed)#page5.tiff

source=Release Patent Cover Sheet (signed)#page6.tiff

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies) Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ellucian Company LLC Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 22, 2024 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Release of Security Interests at Reel/Frame 054001/0335	Street Address: 2003 Edmund Halley Dr., Suite 500 City: Reston State: VA Country: USA-DE Zip: 20191 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) see Schedule I		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5		
Name: Jason Prechtel Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: 32 Old Slip	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: New York	8. Payment Information		
State: New York Zip: 10005			
Phone Number: (212) 701-3568 Docket Number: Ellucian (08061-2718) Email Address: jprechtel@cahill.com	Deposit Account Number Authorized UserName		
9. Signature: Jason Prechtel Digitally signed by: 3	chtel email = jprechtel@cahill.com C = US 33:44 - 05'00' November 22, 2024		
Signature Jason Prechtel Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 PATENT

REEL: 069438 FRAME: 0704

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release"), dated as of November 22, 2024 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Ellucian Company LLC (formerly known as Ellucian Company L.P.), a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 6, 2020, by and among the Collateral Agent, the Grantor and certain other parties thereto (as amended, restated, amended and restated, replaced, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered a Patent Security Agreement, dated as of October 7, 2020 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, pursuant to which the Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for itself and the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing lien on and security interest (collectively, the "Security Interest") in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral (such term used herein is as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including, without limitation the Patents listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 7, 2020 at Reel/Frame 054001/0335.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Patent Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release</u>. The Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its Security Interest in and to the Patent Collateral, including the Patents set forth <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Patent Collateral, including the Patents set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, under the Patent Security Agreement or the Security Agreement, as applicable, the Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantor.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Patent Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent

By: Saelitha Bonds Horris

Name: Taelitha Bonds-Harris

Title: Vice President

REEL: 069438 FRAME: 0707

$\frac{\text{SCHEDULE I}}{\underline{\text{to}}}$ RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS:

Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Owner
Methods and Systems for coordinating sessions on one or more systems	10/010,783	7,093,020	Ellucian Company LLC (f/k/a Ellucian Company L.P.)
Methods and Systems for coordinating the termination of sessions on one or more systems	10/010,070	7,343,486	Ellucian Company LLC (f/k/a Ellucian Company L.P.)
Methods and Systems for delivering announcements to users of an information system	10/008,342	7,133,901	Ellucian Company LLC (f/k/a Ellucian Company L.P.)
Systems and methods for assisting an educational institution in rating a constituent	12/027,214	8,556,631	Ellucian Company LLC (f/k/a Ellucian Company L.P.)
Methods and Systems for coordinating sessions on one or more systems	11/424,817	7,493,402	Ellucian Company LLC (f/k/a Ellucian Company L.P.)

Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Owner
Higher Education Data Model Systems and Networks, and Methods of Organizing and Operating the Same	15/180,715	10,529,043	Ellucian Company LLC (f/k/a Ellucian Company L.P.)
Systems and methods for aiding higher education administration using machine learning models	16/816,769		Ellucian Company LLC (f/k/a Ellucian Company L.P.)

RECORDED: 11/25/2024